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G/N. No.35/1970 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1968 

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the Public 
Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following position:-

Drafting Officer: 

Duties: (1) 

(2) 

(3) 

WORKS DEPARTMENT 

$1767-1967 (actual) 

Prepare sketch plans, working drawings, details 
and specifications of residential, institutional 
and other Government Departmental buildings. 

Take-off bills of quantities for the above 
building categories. 

Supervise the operaions of the Works Design 
section including general supervision, plan 
registry, printing, training of draftsmen, 
and other duties as required. 

Application forms are available at the Nauruan Affairs Department. 
Completed applications should be lodged with the Chief Secretary before 4.30 p.m. 
Friday, 6th March, 1970. 

Dated this 27th day of February, 1970. 

G/N. No.36/l970 

CORRIGENDUM 

(D.A.J. DOWDALL) 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY. 

~. -.~ 
-~ Government Gazettes No.7 of 16th February, 1970 is hereby ammended as 

:..- follows:-

Delete: 

34 PL Yangebawo Gaz.27/40 

Insert: 

34 PL Yangebawo Gaz.27/40 

G/N. No.28 

Einouwa 
(dec'd) 

Einouwa 
(dec'd) 

1/3 

All 

Detogobea 
Eimon K. 
Eigangang 
Lorenzo D. 
Eidununge G. 
Ereboweda 
Grace 
Melody 
Leonard 
Joyce 

Detogobea 
Eimon K. 
Eigangang 
Lorenzo D. 
Eidununge G. 
Grace 
Melody 
Leonard 
Joyce 

1/21 
1/21 
1/2l 
1/21 
1/21 
1/2l 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 
1/84 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

Nauru. 
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~ G/N. No.36/1970 (Contd) 

CORRIGENDUM 

Gazette No.7 of 16th February, 1970 G/N. No.26/1970. 

Delete: 

Name Date of Birth 

Bervena Gwendo1ine 2/2/1970 
Me1can Emwamozie 
Deireragea 

Insert: 

Name 

Bervena Gwendoline 
Me1can Emwamozie 
Deireragea. 

De1ete:-

Date of Birth 

2/2/1970 

Sex Tribe. 

F Buada lruwa 

Sex Reg'd. Dist. Tribe 

F Buada Eam""it 

:-I.\IW lAGES 

AUSTIN ABIHRIADI BER!'\ICKE of Buada !listrict, and YVETTE EII1AGEI1I lH'::\JAm.:\ 
of Denigomodu District, on 29th January, 1970 by the [{ev. Ttub,,';! Amram, at Orro 
Central Church, Nauru. 

Insert: 

AUSTIN ABIVIRIADI BERNlCKE of Buada District, and YVETTE J:lDAGEDl BENJ"1-II;\ 
of Denigomodu District, on 29th January, 1970 by the Rev. Itubwa Amram, at lletudamo 
Memorial Church, Nauru. 

Dated this 27th day of February, 1970. 

D . A. J. nOl\'DALL 
ACTING REGISTRAR 

BIlmIS, 111:A'I'IIS f, ~IARIUAGES 

The date on Government Gazette ;\0.8 of 1970 is hereby ammemled as follol\s:-

DELETE: -
INSERT: -

30th February, 1970. 
27th February, 1970. 

~~G/N. No.37/1970 
.;;--

G/N. No.2771970 of Government ~azette ~0.7 of 16th February, 1970 
is ~ereby amended as fo110ws:-

DELETE: 

5 PL Kurin 

INSERT: 

5 (Part of PL Kurin 
Portion 2) 

Dated this 26th day of February, 1970. ~ 
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