



REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No.9

2nd March, 1970

Nauru.

G/N, No.35/1970

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1968

Applications are invited from Nauruans both inside and outside the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following position:-

WORKS DEPARTMENT

Drafting Officer:

\$1767-1967 (actual)

Duties:

- (1) Prepare sketch plans, working drawings, details and specifications of residential, institutional and other Government Departmental buildings.
- (2) Take-off bills of quantities for the above building categories.
- (3) Supervise the operaions of the Works Design section including general supervision, plan registry, printing, training of draftsmen, and other duties as required.

Application forms are available at the Nauruan Affairs Department. Completed applications should be lodged with the Chief Secretary before 4.30 p.m. Friday, 6th March, 1970.

Dated this 27th day of February, 1970.

(D.A.J. DOWDALL)
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY.

G/N. No.36/1970

CORRIGENDUM

G/N. No.28

Government Gazettes No.7 of 16th February, 1970 is hereby ammended as follows:-

Delete:

<u> </u>							
34	PL	Yangebawo	Gaz.27/40	Einouwa (dec'd)	1/3	Detogobea Eimon K. Eigangang Lorenzo D. Eidununge G. Ereboweda Grace Melody Leonard Joyce	1/21 1/21 1/21 1/21 1/21 1/21 1/21 1/84 1/84 1/84
Inse	rt:						
7.1	DΙ	Vanashava	C== 27/40	F. 2	A 1 1	District	1.//

34	PL	Yangebawo	Gaz.27/40	Einouwa (dec'd)	A11	Detogobea Eimon K.	1/6 1/6
				•		Figangong	1/4

	-, -
Eigangang	1/6
Lorenzo D.	1/6
Eidununge G.	1/6
Grace	1/24
Melody	1/24
Leonard	1/24
Jovce	1/24

G/N. No.36/1970 (Contd)

CORRIGENDUM

Gazette No.7 of 16th February, 1970 G/N. No.26/1970.

Delete:

Name	Date of Birth	Sex	Regid. Dist.	Tribe.
Bervena Gwendoline Melcan Emwamozie Deireragea	2/2/1970	F	Buada	Iruwa

Insert:

Name	Date of Birth	Sex	Reg'd. Dist.	Tribe
Bervena Gwendoline Melcan Emwamozie Deireragea.	2/2/1970	F	Buada	Eamwit

MARRIAGES

Delete:-

AUSTIN ABWIRIADI BERNICKE of Buada District, and YVETTE EIDAGEDI BENJAMIN of Denigomodu District, on 29th January, 1970 by the Rev. Itubwa Amram, at Orro Central Church, Nauru.

Insert:

AUSTIN ABWIRIADI BERNICKE of Buada District, and YVETTE EIDAGEDI BENJAMIN of Denigomodu District, on 29th January, 1970 by the Rev. Itubwa Amram, at Detudamo Memorial Church, Nauru.

Dated this 27th day of February, 1970.

D.A.J. DOWDALL
ACTING REGISTRAR
BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES

The date on Government Gazette No.8 of 1970 is hereby ammended as follows:-

DELETE:- 30th February, 1970. INSERT:- 27th February, 1970.

G/N. No.37/1970

CORRIGENDUM

 $\,$ G/N. No.27/1970 of Government Gazette No.7 of 16th February, 1970 is hereby amended as follows:-

DELETE:

5 PL Kurin

INSERT:

5 (Part of PL Kurin
Portion 2)

Dated this 26th day of February, 1970.

JEREMIA SECRETARY